Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10/216/2012-PPC(Vol-III)

Dated: 20/08/2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 293 /2019-PPC

The following transfers in respect of Assistant Section Officers in Prasar Bharati are ordered with immediate effect:-

S.NO.	Name & Rank	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
	<u>S/Shri</u>		
1.	Ram Kumar Sharma, ASO	DG:AIR	GST Cell, DG:DDn
2.	Bijender Sharma, ASO	DG:DDn	GST Cell, DG:DDn

2. This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Deputy Director (Pers.)

Tel: 011-23118410

To

- 1. Concerned Officers at DG:AIR & DG:DDn with directions to report to GST Cell at DG:DDn at the earliest.
- 2. Dy. Director (Admn) S-V DG:AIR with the request to relieve Sh Ram Kumar Sharma, ASO at the earliest.
- 3. Dy. Director (Admn), S-II Section, DG:DDn with the request to relieve Sh Bijender Sharma, ASO at the earliest.
- 4. Dy. Director (GST) Sh R.S. Chouhan, DG:D, Doordarshan Bhawan
- 5. PS to DDG(Finance), PB Sectt.
- Director(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
 - 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 8. Office Orders Folder.